

First Reading: 11/14/23

Second Reading: 11/28/23

Pass:

Fail:

Other:

Bill 14-23-F: Funding for the "Community Builder Excellence" Scholarship

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to allocate \$1,000.00 to the Community Relations Committee's "Community Builder Excellence" Scholarship. The money will come from the Legislative Scholarships Budget, and (1)WHEREAS: The scholarship will aim to spread awareness of the Student Government (2)WHEREAS: Association and encourage incoming freshmen from the Bowling Green community to be involved on campus within the Student Government Association, and The scholarship application will discuss current student involvement and how students (3)WHEREAS: plan to be a voice for the Bowling Green Community through Student Government Association activity or other clubs on campus, and (4)WHEREAS: Two students from the Bowling Green community will be selected and will receive a \$500.00 scholarship, and The students that are eligible to receive the scholarship must be enrolled at Western (5)WHEREAS: Kentucky University by the scholarship deadline on February 29th, 2024, and All high school seniors within the Bowling Green Independent and Warren County (6)WHEREAS: Public School districts are eligible to apply. Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky THEREFORE: University will allocate \$1,000.00 to the Community Relation Committee's Community Builder Excellence Scholarship. **AUTHORS:** Sarah Vincent, Junior Senator Ethan Taylor, Junior Senator Maiah Cisco, Senator At Large Connor Ferguson, Gordon Ford College of Business Senator



SPONSORS: Community Relations Committee

CONTACTS: Donte Reed, Director of Enrollment & Student Experience, <u>steven.reed824@topper.wku.edu</u> 270-745-8833/<u>michelle.elkins@wku.edu</u>